RŁ

02-08-2000

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 09152-031001

Attorney

01-06-2000 ONL 1

U.S. Parent & INIVIDIA IN Main reproduction	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Professional Trade Observation	
Professional Trade Shows, Inc.	PTS Acquisition Co.
☐ Individual(s)	17401 Hawksview Lane
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023
☐ General Partnership	
- Conclair dialoratip ((
☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
	☐ Association
□ Other	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment	☐ Other
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United
☐ Change of Name	States, a domestic representative designation is
☑ Other: Correction of Nature of Conveyance	attached. □ Yes ☒ No
from Assignment to Individual and	
Corporation to Assignment to Corporation at	
Reel/Frame 1593/0839	
Execution Date: 1/23/1997	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).:
	1,718,660 and 23 others
Additional numbers at	ttached? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24
Cynthia E. Johnson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$615.00
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 (09152-006001)
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 (09152-006001).
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
02/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000311 1718660	
11 FC: 481 (40-60 UF	
9 Statement and Signature: To the hest of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
the attached is a true copy of the original document.	a bener, the foregoing information is true and correct and
and the state of t	
Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.	M. Wenth Om. 3,200
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	7
. Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $m{g}$

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

20014411.doc

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

1-3-59 Date of Deposit auf Grosun

AMY L BROSIUS
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Service Mark	Registration No.	Date
Southern California Plant Engineering & Maintenance Sh. v	1,750,887	02/02/93
Florida Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,750,889	02/02/93
Western Plant / Facility Engineering & Maintenance Show	1.716,386	09/15/92
Western Material Handling & Packaging Show	1,716,385	09/15/92
Midwest Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,716.387	09/15/92
Texas Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,750,888	02/02/93
Northwest Machine Tool Show	1,718,659	09/22/92
Northwest Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1.718.658	09/22/92
Central Valley Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,718,660	9/22/92
Arizona Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,750,886	02/02/93
Northern California Material Handling & Packaging Show	1,767,607	04/27/93
Northern California Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,767,608	04/27/93

3113441.01 (80 Feb. 97)

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL 1593 FRAME 0840

Professional Trade Shows, Inc. (and Design)	1,767,609	04/27/93
South Florida Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,783,732	07/20/93
Greater Philadelphia Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,855,429	09/20/94
Greater Austin Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,876,188	01/24/95
Carolina Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,888,095	04/04/95
Greater Orlando Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	2,018,540	11/19/9 6
Greater Charlotte Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	2,018,539	11/19/96
U.S. / Mexico Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,018,541	11/19/96
Mid-America Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	1,903,788	07/04/96
Texas Material Handling Show	2,022,692	12/10/96

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Service Mark	Serial No.	Date Applied
Southwest Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	75/094,476	04/26/96
Pittsburgh Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	75/138,706	07/23/96
Maryland Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	75/138,702	07/23/96

-4-

3193661.01 (EJ Feb 97)

TRADEMARK RETT : 1593 FRAME: 0841

New England Plant Engineering 75/138,703 07/23/96 & Maintenance Show 75/138,701 07/23/96 Maintenance Show

INTENTIONALLY ABANDONED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Service Mark	Serial No.	Date Applied
Wisconsin Plant Maintenance & Engineering Show	74/231,793	09/14/92
Mid-Atlantic Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	74/336,272	12/02/92
Lone Star Plant Maintenance & Engineering Show	74/336,250	12/02/92
Gulf Coast Plant Engineering & Maintenance Show	74/481,769	01/24/94

3193661 31 /BJ Pob. 971

-5-

TRADEMARK RUU (1593 FRAME) 0842

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND GOODWILL ("Agreement") is made as of January 23, 1997 by and between PTS Acquisition Co. ("Buyer"), a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of First Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Professional Trade Shows, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company") and Charles Caruso, the holder of all of the outstanding stock of the Company (the "Stockholder"; the Company and the Stockholder are collectively referred to herein as the "Sellers").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Buyer and Sellers are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 14, 1997 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), under the terms of which Sellers agree to sell and transfer, and Buyer agrees to purchase, the Acquired Assets (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Sellers are the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"), which together with the products and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, constitute part of the Acquired Assets; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Buyer desires to obtain all of Sellers' right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Sellers. Sellers hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Trademarks, all goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights thereto, and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Sellers in all matters related thereto. Sellers agree to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Buyer's title in and to the Trademarks.

Sellers hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner") to record this Assignment of Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Registrations to Buyer. Sellers hereby further request the Commissioner to issue any and all registrations resulting from applications among the Trademarks or derived therefrom to Buyer as assignee of the entire interest. Sellers hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

3193661 Ct (EU Pac 97)

TRADI MARK RELL, 1593 PRAMIE, 0843

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Agreement or caused this Agreement to be executed on its behalf by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 141 day of January 1997.

PROFESSIONAL TRADE SHOWS, INC.

Nam

Title:

Charles Caruso

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0844

PTS ACQUISITION CO

By: William M. Windsor

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 06/04/1997

Professional Trade Shows, Inc. Schedule of Marks to Be Assigned

MARK	REG DATE	REG NO
CAROLINA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	4/4/1995	1,888,095
CENTRAL VALLEY PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	9/22/1992	1,718,660
FLORIDA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	2/2/1993	1,750,889
GREATER AUSTIN PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	1/24/1995	1,876,188
GREATER CHARLOTTE PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	11/19/1996	2,018,539
GREATER ORLANDO PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	11/19/1996	2,018,540
GREATER PHILADELPHIA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	9/20/1994	1,855,429
INDIANA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	1/21/1997	2,033,214
MARYLAND PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	1/21/1997	2,033,215
MID-AMERICA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	7/4/1995	1,903,788
MIDWEST PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	9/15/1992	1,716,387
NEW ENGLAND PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	1/21/1997	2,033,216
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA MATERIAL HANDLING & PACKAGING SHOW	4/27/1993	1,767,607
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	4/27/1993	1,767,608
NORTHWEST MACHINE TOOL SHOW	9/22/1992	1,718,659
NORTHWEST PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	9/22/1992	1,718,658
PITTSBURGH PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	1/21/1997	2,033,217
PROFESSIONAL TRADE SHOWS, INC. and Design	4/27/1993	1,767,609
SOUTH FLORIDA PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	7/20/1993	1,783,732
SOUTHWEST PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	7/1/1997	2,075,420
TEXAS MATERIAL HANDLING SHOW	12/10/1996	2,022,692
TEXAS PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	2/2/1993	1,750,888
U.S./MEXICO PLANT ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	11/19/1996	2,018,541
WESTERN PLANT/FACILITY ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE SHOW	9/15/1992	1,716,386

C:/protrade

	-04-1997 - US DEPARTMENT DE COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 VI PRECORE 06	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents ar	19945/256 and the and organial documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Professional Trade Shows, Inc., Charles Caraso MAD 6-4-97 MIndividual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State CA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: MAssignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: I 23/97 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PTS Acquisition Co. Internal Address: Street Address: 17401 Hawks view Lane City: Charac Falls State: OH ZIP: 44023 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other If assegned is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other Osegnations must be a separate document from assegnment) Additional name(s) & address(es) effected? O Yes V No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Sec a trached
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 400 Sent Stuf N' W. Sente 101 06,09/1997 110411 00000157 1750887 01 FC 2014 Colons for Same of ZIP 20004	8. Deposit account number:
02 FC:482 650.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE LOCE SIN SEC
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform, the enginal document. Aft_Infi/e	Action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy if A Take Signature Oute the anachments and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with m	president charge short information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

RECORDED: 01/06/2000